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Weekly newsletter 

Friday 27th September 2024 
 

 

 
 

Dear parents and carers, 
 
Despite the rain, we’ve had a great week at Emmanuel!  We were especially 
proud of Caitlin, Eric, Gideon and Maggie who performed live on the BBC in an 
episode of their Live Lessons series. They had the opportunity to see what it’s 
like to work in television, and they told us about long rehearsals, early starts, 
but also amazing catering and loads of fun! 
 
They were such brilliant ambassadors for our school and the producer reported 
that they were “some of the best (kids) we’ve had in a long time.  They did so 
well!”  We are very proud of you all, and also Olivia and Ethan, who were also 
selected as standbys and read out question on camera, too. 
 
You can catch the episode again here. 
 

 
 
 
 
Superhero Day 2024 
It is coming up to four years since Krish Kent, who would have been in Year 4, 

passed away.  As a school, we are keen to keep Krish’s memory alive and 

remember all the joy he brought to our school community.   

 

One of Krish’s great loves was superheroes and so on Monday 21st October 20th 

October, we are going to have a ‘Superhero Day’ in school to celebrate Krish on 

the day when he would have turned 9.  

 

https://www.bbc.co.uk/live/c8700r0dll5t
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On the day, children can come into school dressed as their favourite 

superhero, which might be ‘Catwoman’, ‘Black Panther’, ‘Spiderman’, 

‘Wonder Woman’ or any individual who has shown strength and courage.  

Children can wear a whole costume or even just a mask and there is no need 

to bring any donation into school.  Krish’s mum and dad, Rakhi and Rajiv, 

have said ‘Superhero Day’ is something Krish would have loved. 

 

As ever, Rajiv, Rakhi, Ishaan and Amaya are in our thoughts and prayers and 

whilst this day will be another difficult one for them, I hope the school 

community coming together in this way for Krish will also bring them a little 

comfort, too. 

 
Attendance: Our school target for attendance is 96%.  Well done to Year 3 and Year 4 who achieved the 

highest attendance this week with 100% 

 

 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 

 

 

 

 

Wishing you a lovely weekend, 

 

The Emmanuel Team 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Class Attendance 

Nursery 91.5% 

Reception 98.1% 

Year 1 98.1% 

Year 2 98.9% 

Year 3 100% 

Year 4 100% 

Year 5 92.7% 

Year 6 99.3% 

School 97.8% 
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Diary Dates – click here for our school calendar 
 

Here is a list of important dates for the Summer Term: 
Key:  

 PFE events 

 In-school events to which parents are invited 

 Dates to note 

 
Date Event Year group Location 

Monday 30th September  Trip to British Museum Year 3 British Museum 

Friday 4th October 9.15am Open Classroom Year 5 Year 5 classroom 

Monday 7th October 9am Individual photos Years 1-6 

Friday 11th October 9.15am Open Classroom Year 4 Year 4 classroom 

Monday 14th October 9am  EYFS individual and whole school sibling photos 

Friday 18th October 9.15am Open Classroom Year 3 Year 3 classroom 

Monday 21st October  Superhero Day All 

Friday 25th October 9.15am Open Classroom Year 2 Year 2 classroom 

wb Monday 28th October  Half term 

wb Monday 4th November Bikeability Year 6 MUGA 

Wednesday 6th November Nasal vaccine Rec – Year 6 The Brainbox 

Thursday 7th November 7.30pm PFE Quiz Night (adults only) All School hall 

Friday 8th November 9.15am Open Classroom Year 1 Year 1 classroom 

wb Monday 11th November Bikeability Year 5 MUGA 

Wednesday 27th November 3.30 – 6pm Parent Consultations All School hall 

Friday 29th November INSET Day All 

Monday 2nd December St Andrew’s Day – wear blue St. Andrew’s House 

Tuesday 3rd December 3.30 – 6pm Parent Consultations All School hall 

Thursday 5th December 2.15pm Brass Concert Year 5 and 6 School hall 

Friday 6th December 2pm Christmas Panto All School hall 

Saturday 7th December 1 – 5pm PFE Christmas Fayre All MUGA 

Monday 9th December 3.30pm Christingle Service Rec – Year 6 Emmanuel Church 

Thursday 12th December Christmas jumper day All 

Thursday 12th December 2pm EYFS Christmas Show Nursery and 
Reception 

School hall 

Friday 13th December Christmas Lunch All 

Wednesday 18th December 2pm Nativity performance Year 1 and Year 2 School hall 

Thursday 19th December 10am Nativity performance Year 1 and Year 2 School hall 

Friday 20th December 12.30pm Last day of term All 

 
*Please note that some trips will be added over the course of the term 
 

 

 

 

 

https://www.emmanuel.camden.sch.uk/calendar/?calid=1&pid=3&viewid=1
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School visionaries 

Congratulations to these children for showing our school vision and values this week: 
From Alpha to Omega - life in all its fullness. (John 10:10) 

 
 

Max F and Isabelle in Year 1 
William and Oliver in Year 2 

Leon L and Fleur and in Year 3 
Kim and Yusei in Year 4 

Amar and Clara in Year 5 
Ben K and Olivia P in Year 6 
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